The following table shows the amount of our common stock beneficially owned as of October 1, 2014 prior to the offering and after giving
effect to this offering by (i) each person who is known by us to own beneficially more than 5% of our common stock, (ii) each member of the
board of directors, (iii) each of the named executive officers and (iv) all members of the board of directors and the executive officers, as a group.
A person is a "beneficial owner" of a security if that person has or shares voting or investment power over the security or if he or she has the
right to acquire beneficial ownership within 60 days. Unless otherwise noted, these persons, to our knowledge, have sole voting and investment
power over the shares listed. Percentage computations are based on 3,982,400 shares of our common stock outstanding as of October 1, 2014.
The information presented in the table below reflects the 100 for 1 stock split. Except as otherwise noted, the principal address for the
stockholders listed below is c/o Peak Resorts, Inc., 17409 Hidden Valley Drive, Wildwood, Missouri 63025.

Shares of Common
Stock Beneficially
Owned Prior to
This Offering

Shares of Common
Stock Beneficially
Owned After This

Offering
Name Number Percent Number Percent
Timothy D. Boyd(1) 1,274,300 32.0% 1,274,300 9.1%
Stephen J. Mueller(2) 489,100 12.3% 489,100 3.5%
Richard K. Deutsch 483,400 12.1% 483,400 3.5%
Glenn E. Boyd, Jr.(3) 324,400 8.1% 324,400 2.3%
Robin B. Graham(4) 545,300 13.7% 545,300 3.9%
David Grenier(5) 209,600 5.3% 210,600 1.5%
Stanley W. Hansen � * � *
Carl E. Kraus � * 4,600 *
Christopher S. O'Connor � * 5,000 *
Michael H. Staenberg � * 10,000 *
All named directors and executive officers as a group (7 persons) 2,246,800 56.4% 2,266,400 16.2%

*
Less than 1.0%.

(1)
Includes 750,000 shares held by Mr. Boyd as Trustee of the Timothy D. Boyd Revocable Trust, dated August 27, 1996. This amount
also includes 221,900 shares held by Mr. Boyd's wife, Melissa K. Boyd, as Trustee of the Timothy D. Boyd 2011 Family Trust u/a,
dated January 28, 2011, and 302,400 shares held by Ms. Boyd as Trustee of the Melissa K. Boyd Revocable Trust, dated August 27,
1996. Ms. Boyd has sole voting and investment power as Trustee.

(2)
Represents 489,100 shares held by Mr. Mueller and Beth R. Mueller, Trustees of the Stephen J. Mueller Revocable Living Trust U/S